

M. Exn 11 of 2023 (R-11/2023)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 07

Dated- 03.09.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the Dhr.

D.Hr files a petition praying time for filing show cause.

On call none appears.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02-03-2026 for show cause by the Dhr.

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia