

Money Execution Case No. 11 of 2023

**Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 09

Dated- 05-06-2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the dated 24-01-2025.

Dhr. does not take any step today.

None appears on repeated outside calls.

The dhr. is directed to show cause as to why the petition dated 24-01-2025 shall not be rejected and necessary order shall not be passed.

Fix **19-08-2026** for showing cause by the dhr.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia